COMMISSIONERS’ COURT
PERSONNEL CHANGES

Name
Kyle Rollins

Samuel Peters

Corrections
Rebeka Ghozati
Michael Lake

Current Dept
Road & Bridge Maintenance

Jail Operations

Jail Operations
Jail Operations

Dept #
7501
5030

5030
5030

Current Title
Traffic Maint Tech

Detention Officer

Detention Officer
Jail Sergeant

Crnt Salary
$37,842
$42,859

$43,395
$70,285

Grade
533
550

550
556

August 10, 2020

New Dept
Road & Bridge Maintenance

Sheriff's Office

Jail Operations
Jail Operations

Dept #
7501
5001

5030
5030

New Title
Truck Driver

Deputy Sheriff - Recruit

Detention Officer
Jail Sergeant

New Salary Grade Min?

$35,391
$56,221

$43,395
$70,285

532
555

550
556

YES

% chg Eff Date

-6%
31%

0%
0%

8/10/2020
8/10/2020

7/27/2020
8/1/2020

Notes
HR Pre-Approval; Demotion

HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
$800 Equipment Allowance

$800 Equipment Allowance
Reduction in hours to zero



