COMMISSIONERS' COURT PERSONNEL CHANGES

August 10, 2020

Name	Current Dept	Dept #	Current Title	Crnt Salary	Grade	New Dept	Dept #	New Title	New Salary	Grade	Min?	% chg	Eff Date	Notes
Kyle Rollins	Road & Bridge Maintenance	7501	Traffic Maint Tech	\$37,842	533	Road & Bridge Maintenance	7501	Truck Driver	\$35,391	532		-6%	8/10/2020	HR Pre-Approval; Demotion
Samuel Peters	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$42,859	550	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff - Recruit	\$56,221	555	YES	31%	8/10/2020	HR Pre-Approval; Promotion \$800 Equipment Allowance
<u>Corrections</u> Rebeka Ghozati Michael Lake	Jail Operations Jail Operations	5030 5030	Detention Officer Jail Sergeant	\$43,395 \$70,285	550 556	Jail Operations Jail Operations	5030 5030	Detention Officer Jail Sergeant	\$43,395 \$70,285	550 556		0% 0%	7/27/2020 8/1/2020	\$800 Equipment Allowance Reduction in hours to zero